

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 5734/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1399/2007

KHOKAN GIRI @ MADHAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chaakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
MS. Reshmi Rea, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post CRLMP No. 5734 of 2016 (Appln. For early hearing)
along with the appeal after ensuing summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master