

: ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP.12604/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1399/2007

KHOKAN GIRI @ MADHAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr.Dushyant Paashar, Adv.  
Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Ms.Vandita Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having perused the factual position indicated in the evidence led by the prosecution, we are of the view, that it would be just and appropriate to post the main criminal appeal itself for hearing rather than to entertain the criminal miscellaneous petition.

In view of the above, the main criminal appeal is directed to be posted for hearing in the third week of November, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SATISH KUMAR YADAV  
Date: 2016.08.17  
16:39:43 TLT  
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTR

AR